
Team Head Coach email Manager email
Bow River U7 JR Penguins Blake Hryciw blake.hryciw@gmail.com Drea Sampson drea.me.sampson@gmail.com
Bow River U7 JR Flames Mike Loptson mikeloptson@yahoo.ca Sean O'Connor seanooconnor@hotmail.com
Bow River U7 JR Bruins Brad Biggs bdcbiggs@gmail.com Sarah Jane Schlaak rennellep@hotmail.com
Bow River U7 SR Stars Andrew Nickle anickle@suncor.com Amanda Harms harms.amanda@gmail.com
Bow River U7 SR Oilers Nolan McKendrick nsmckendrick@gmail.com Sanda Murphy sandamurphy@outlook.com
Bow River U7 SR Kings Tony Baffa tbaffa@shaw.ca Jeff Webb jeffwebb85@gmail.com

U9 BR 1 Black Chris McKellar christopher.mckellar@gmail.com Devon Bryson devon.c.bryson@gmail.com
Richard Lushi Zhang richard06ita@hotmail.com
Carissa Zhang carisawu116@gmail.com

U9 BR 2 Rick Remenda rickremenda@gmail.com Chelsea Townsend chelsea.townsend15@gmail.com
U9 BR 3 Black Shaun Fairweather shaun.fairweather1@gmail.com Brittany Hoffarth-Palchewich twobirdsknitting@gmail.com
U9 BR 3 Gold Scott Lough scott.lough@gmail.com Sean O'Connor seanooconnor@hotmail.com
U9 BR 4 Black Keith Chyzyk kchyzyk1984@hotmail.com Chad Geiger chadgeiger@hotmail.com
U9 BR 4 Gold Ryan Miller ryan.rellim@gmail.com Anna-Marie Madsen annamariekmadsen@gmail.com

U11 BR AA Kealy Lambert kealylambert@gmail.com Andrea Williams  williams.andrea20@gmail.com
Ryan Hildebrandt ryanjhildebrandt@gmail.com
Blake Gill saskshredder@gmail.com

U11 BR 2 Black Dale Good dalegood84@gmail.com Kaitlyn Milne  kburlingam@hotmail.com
U11 BR 2 Gold Chris Shurville chris@shurville.ca Corinne Risling krynmay@gmail.com
U11 BR 3 Justin Kitchen justin.kitchen@live.com Daryl Morrow darylamorrow@gmail.com
U11 BR 4 Black John McInnes mcinnesjb@gmail.com Shiela Best  Sheila.c.Tizzard@gmail.com
U11 BR 4 Gold Brett Turner brett.s.turner@gmail.com Rachelle Wanotch  rachellebuote@gmail.com
U11 BR 5 Lisa Joyce lmgray@pcl.com Lauren Hamilton  lauren-hamilton@outlook.com

U13 BR 1 Chris Zahn ckhzahn@gmail.com Reagan Johnston reaganljohnston@gmail.com
U13 BR 2 Lance McKinnon lance.mckinnon@icloud.com Susan Kean rn_sue@hotmail.com
U13 BR 3 Black Justin Pettigrew justin.pettigrew@gmail.com Isabelle Rioux isabelle.mcclure@hotmail.ca
U13 BR 3 Gold Mike Watmough mwatmough74@shaw.ca Jocelyn Brown Jocebrown1@gmail.com
U13 BR 4 Jonathan Hertzsprung Jonathan.hertzsprung@gmail.com Kim Yablonski kimyablonski4@gmail.com
U13 BR 5 Black Tyler McBain tmcbain214@gmail.com Julie Glassford julieglassford15@gmail.com
U13 BR 5 Gold Kam Chahal L_chahal@hotmail.com Amber Hamilton amberhamilton12@gmail.com

Andrea Boucher andreadavies_bluedaisy@hotmail.com
Caroline Engler caroline.engler@gmail.com

U15 BR BC 1 Craig Kipkie ckipkie@gmail.com Konni Blais whiteleyworld@hotmail.com
U15 BR BC 2 Steve Raimondi steve.a.raimondi@gmail.com Michelle Billeck mbilleck@gmail.com
U15 BR BC 3 Kevin Courchesne kevin.courchesne@shaw.ca Chandra Sehn csehn0@hotmail.com
U15 BR NBC 1 Clay Brunette claybrunette1981@yahoo.ca Joy Derkach jody@derkwerks.com
U15 BR NBC 2 Ian Bonsma ianbonsma@gmail.com Brie Thorsteinson Ogle brietogle@gmail.com
U15 BR NBC 3 Pamela Giangualano Roberts glacierskater@hotmail.com Kayla Zahorouski kzahorouski@gmail.com
U15 BR NBC 4 Adam Popek lisa.adam.popek@gmail.com Steve Clark stdevo@shaw.ca

U18 BR BC 1 Kevin Free kfree91@shaw.ca Phil Lelievre pmlelievre@gmail.com
U18 BR BC 2 Voytek Lukasiewicz voytek@alcro.ca Maura Musgrove maura.musgrove18@gmail.com
U18 BR BC 3 Jeff Ogden jhogden@shaw.ca Shawn Marjoram shamarjoram@shaw.ca
U18 BR NBC 1 Michael Donovan MDonovan@stradinc.com Tammie Redelback tammieredelback@gmail.com
U18 BR NBC 2 Black Brad Affleck bradaffleck@shaw.ca Jen Philcox dan.philcox@shaw.ca
U18 BR NBC 2 Gold Mike Drever mike.drever@gmail.com Sara Bussiere sarab0606@hotmail.com
U18 BR NBC 3 Todd Campbell campbellwtodd@gmail.com Jennifer Johnston jlj.jenj@gmail.com

JR C BRUINS Marco Colonna jrc@bowriverhockey.ca Donna Hoover dmayhoover@gmail.com

U13 BR 6 Stefan Defoe sdefoe@ualberta.ca

BOW RIVER BRUINS TEAM CONTACTS 2024-25

U9 BR 1 Gold Allan Myette allanmyette@gmail.com

U11 BR 1 Chris and Sarah Sikorski  bowriveru11div1@gmail.com


